	The Marie II Co.
28.8	
	The state of the s
)
	/. }
	The Manager of Manager

FILE No.

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS: 1000 102 Stiv	estion me
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04/68 S	The state of the s
OCCUPATION: Find therefront	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, und partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name EMPLOYER:	der what name and whether carried on by yourself o
MARRIED? Yes,	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 9	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ka	elo
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Ship	cko (+) alemi (+) Harun
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Kaslo	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 4. 2. 2	(twin)
	parcel must be mentioned and particulars gives
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	parcel must be mentioned and particulars gives
	parcel must be mentioned and particulars gives
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars, state where poli	icies are)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars, state where policy than the state of th	icies are)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars, state where policy than the state of the	icies are)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars, state where policy than the policy than the particulars of the particular	icies are)

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OI
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWX:
TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
200 pand and may 1942
LICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: "y. museou, 92 muselen
DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. M. Mushai, 92 mushlan

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON	PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	
	en de comprese de la comprese del la comprese del la comprese de la comprese del la compres
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts	s assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTH	FD SECUDITIES (State automation)
\$200 - War Bond in ~	200 - 1 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	- g princes
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	2
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
and the second s	rette ar ved vis vis vis vis vis ves vis ser vas ves ves simber dany vas ves kinadade a militar de servició de
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the C	ustodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of m	noney, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.	
I certify that the above information is true and complete every description in any protected area in British Columbia as	
and indirect.	
Dated this 28 day of July	1942.
(Signatur	e) I tolono
Leo. L. Lucia	
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
	Contract of the second

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date
ur File No. 12066 ull Name NAKANO	Toshio Thame In Block Letters)
Registration No. 04168	Male - Female Age Dec 2, 1906 (check)
Former Address	102, Steventon, D.C.
Date Bracusted 10/3/H	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIG
resent Address	Masto, Be. 2nd AUSUST, 1919
Married - Single (check)	Name of Husband
Name of Mother HAYASHI. Names of Children under 16	Name of Father Decaded Shige he (4) 25 /12/37. Sakemi (4) 8/2/40. Haruma (4) 8/2/40.
equested by POI	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Fish merchant:
	123

DOMINION OF CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE Date . (1981) . (1985)

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Oct. 22/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 391 = Dear Sir: 12066 Re: NAKANO, Toshio #04168 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - -8. 10 Draft Issued - - - - - - -400.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of 3 391.90 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the F./G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. PGC/EJ.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 12066

July 12, 1946.

RE: Toshio NAKANO, Reg. No. 04168

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 12/46 RBM:LBM

R.B. Mackedia

THE WHITE STREET

Ulie No. 12066

July 12, 186.

BOO YOURS WHITE, BUT TO WATER

The state sevents no calcine ageinst the above parson.

Information on file.

July 13/46

And 13/46

File No. 12066

July 12, 1946.

RE: Toshio NAKANO, Reg. No. 04168

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on July 28, 1942, declared a large quantity of furniture in House #90, Monoton St., Steveston. None of these effects were found by the Custodian and it is noted that in answer to our inquiry of March 6/43, he wrote on May 12/43, through Mr. M. KUBA, that he had no assets in his name in the protected area.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES: The above was the registered owner of a fishing wessel the "WHITE LADY", which was sold through the office of the Gustodian for the net sum of \$424.66, and this sum was credited to his account with this office. It is noted that in an assignment dated May 14/42 WAKANO authorized us to pay this money to Tokutaro TANAKA. Accordingly this money was transferred from the account of MAKANO to the account of Tokutaro TANAKA, File 8548. Full details are given on the Specified Articles Summary on file.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: On Sept. 25/42 the account of the above was credited with the sum of \$8.10, being an amount paid by the Department of Labour on behalf of the above for wages.

BONDS:

The above declared having \$200.00 in war bonds in his own possession. These did not come under the control of the Custodian .

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 12/46 RBM:LBM

n describe

Geerding to a Capt 27.47 angued by Husticking Catter on ple dates had be man him. Jam. Jam. James white black black of Catter Oka Kai, 2000 winesoft rates foreigh Catter Oka Kai, 2000 winesoft rates foreigh la Mai and Charles and Upon teing burnes over to Jamaka (Mass) he, and teing burnes over to Jamaka (Mass) he, and teing burnes over to Jamaka (Mass) he, and the Catter over th

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE RELEASE AND DISCHARGE FISHING VESSEL: BMHITE LILY" CLAIM No.: 350-C REG. or LIC. No.: Owner at Time of Impounding: NW. 1864 NAVAL NO. Toshio NAKANO, #04168, 14 1750 File 12066. CLAIM PAVABLE TO West Swilet Nelson Bros. Pisheries Ltd. Nelson Bros. Pisheries Ltd. this vessel was released to Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. from the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy on July 31, 1942, under a care and maintenance agreement. Under the terms of this agreement, reand claim for the expenses thus incurred was approved by the surveyor for Haval Service to the value of \$36.50, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation. In consideration of the payment of the sum of THIRTY -SIX DOLLARS AND PER COURS ---- (\$ 36.50) (of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty 1864 the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named. AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to. AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives. DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this

WITNESS:

Ale Rangery

NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LTD.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: October 30, 1944

Reg. No. 04168 File: 12066 Name: Toshio NAKANO

Boat File No.: Custodian 12066

Name of Vessel: #White Lily" 31'x7.2'x3.8' (1931) Vivian 15 HP (1931)

Lie. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 1864

Naval No.: V.132-B

Owner's Valuation: \$1,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: 546.00 Survey 458 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

September 3, 1942 Date of Sale:

Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: \$491.40 (\$546.00 - 10%)

Paid to HTTDOx or Custodian: 491.40

Supervision Costs: 66.72

Balance due Owner: 424.68

Paid to:

Cr. Account of Toshio NAKANO, LATER
TRANSFERRED TO TORATARO TANANA, FILE 8548 Location of Boat at Sale:

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #350 - Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. \$36.50 (UnPaid) Paid Reg #6899 - 28/4/45 Fre

Additional Information:

Ang 11/46

DAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

SEP 1 4 1942

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I. Toshio Nakano, Steveston, B.C.,	
Owner of the Vessel _"White Laly" NW-1864,	
hereby authorize Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 East Cordova St., Vancouver, B	.c.
whose signature appears hereunder, to receive payment when the said	
Vessel is sold, chartered or otherwise disposed.	
DATED at Vancouver, B C., this	
14th day of May. Y.J. Makano	
wines. Landaman	

SIGNATURE OF:

2 Janaka

H. Districted Co. \$2.16

Credit belonse as at April 1/44 - \$8.10

/bs

MODEL No. electric con miximo e vere e relic No. 6466.

NAKANO TOSHIO

668-04168

office of the oustodin

Victoria Ruilein, 7 Green or St. Fila 'o....... Ottom: Oat. John Circh your property, kindly submit a complete statement covering the following with full particulars in each case; should you have nothing to report, insert the word "NIL", sign your name and please return I Description and quantity..... NIL REAL ESTATE: INSURANCE: CLAME: DEBTS: Witness Signature your interests, kindly furnish his name and address. NAME....

Yours very truly,

(A.H.Mathieu) Assistant Deputy Custodian

Quoto: 101-P-668 DEPARTATION OF PATIONAL DEPARTS -Ar IV = Intermment Camp, ANGLER, Onterio, 19th September, 1942. To:- Authorized Deputy Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Bildg., VANCOUVER, B.C. : P/W A-668, NAKANO, Toshio. Receipt is acknowledged of your letter 328 dated September 10thregarding m/n. The above internee has been questioned regarding the \$200.00 Victory Bond referred to, and according to his statement, this Victory Bond has been handed over to Hisakichi TANAKA, of Grand Forks, B.C. (Z.D.B.Kippen) Major, Commandant, Ancler Intermment Camp. Vaterans Guard of Canada. CAR GOPY TO: C.I.O., Ottawa.

912 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C., September 24th, 1942. 328 Mr. Hisakichi Tanaka, Grand Porks, B.C. Dear Sir: Res P/W A-668, NAKANO, Toshio According to information received from the above noted Internee, you are holding a \$200.00 Victory Bond on his behalf. It would be very much appreciated if you would kindly forward the Bond to this Office immediately upon receipt of this letter since it is no essary under the Consolidated Regulations Respecting Trading with the Enemy (1939) that all securities belonging to an Internee be for arded to the Custodian's Office. Your co-operation in this matter will be greatly appreciated. Yours truly, Miss F. Carroll For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian PC/DG

C Original on File 12066 0 P Y P.O. Box 268, Dept. of the Sec. of State, Office of the Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Blog., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir:

Thank you very much for your letter. About the Victory Bond you mention in your letter it will take quite a long letter to explain this, but I will tell you all I know of this stuff, We have formed a small club which we called it Oka Kai and it wasn't benn registered. And last year Toshio Nakano was president of our club, that is the time when we bought the Victory Bond. And we the member decided to buy a Victory Bond so we bought in the name of T. Nakano, but really it was for our Club. After the war broke out we figured that the Club should break-up. Therefore we decide because of break-up that we sell the Victory Bond and distribute to the member of our clubs which is about 50 people.

If you want to make sure you can check in at Royal Bank of Canada at Corner of Maine and Hastings, sold by Hisakich Tanaka the sum of \$100. And \$100 have sold by Yoshikazu Oura at Steveston Royal Bank of Canada.

with this information I think you understand that \$200 Victory Bond was not Toshio Nakanos.

At one last thing I was the treasurer of the club when we bought the Victory Bond. Thank you.

Yours truly,

"Misakichi Tanaka"

Grand Forks, B. C., Sept. 27, 1942.

Hisakichi Tanaka.

distributed information you will be advised.

July 13, 1943.

Mr. Tokutero TANACA, Registration No. 00709, Bridge River, B. C.

Dear Sirt

Res M. V. "White Lily" NW. 1864

We note that, on May 14th, 1942, Mr. Toshio NAKARO, owner of he above-named boat, sasigned all monies received, when this boat was disposed of, to you.

This is to advise that this vessel was sold for the total sum of 3491.40, which was the value placed on her by an experienced, independent marine surveyor.

No commission or administration costs are charged against these vessels; the only charges being for wharfage, fire insurance, wages of watchmen, expert valuetion, etc. These charges securited to 266.72.

The belance of \$424.68 is being transferred from the account of Toshio NAKANO to your account in this office.

Yours very truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department, Kaslo, B. C.

Dear Sirt

This is to advise that the vessel "White Lily", licensed in your name, has been sold.

As authorized by you in the assignment dated May 14, 19/2, we have credited the account of Tokutaro Tanaka with the proceeds of this sale.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson Specified Articles Department. Mr. Tookio NAKAHO, Registration No. 04168, Kaslo, B.C. Frinzefers & TAKED VAKAND 1106
blaim in hem placed on
the connect place
KAM

Dear Sirt

re: \$2.16 - H. Ebisusaki Co.

We wrote to you on the 12th of April last regarding the above claim, but have received no reply. As we desire to close this small account we shall be obliged if you will authorize us to make payment of same, if correct, from your credit balance on our books.

A reply by return mail is requested.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.